ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/7/2024 3705 PHEASANT DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024 2 WISCASSET ON WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
AUBURN
8/7/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/7/2024 FREMONT ST/ THEDA LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024 RMP24-001684 1900 BUSSE RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
8/7/2024 APPROX LOC: 2200 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/7/2024 1301 MEIJER DR SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024 APPROX LOC: 1211 S TRAFFIC STOP
NEW WILKE RD
8/7/2024 3201 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024 3705 PHEASANT DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/7/2024 S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
8/7/2024 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024 3601 ALGONQUIN RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
8/7/2024 3408 CAMPBELL ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024 EUCLID KINGS WALK TRAFFIC STOP
RVS423
8/7/2024 KIRCHOFF PLAZA TRAFFIC STOP
EA47170
8/7/2024 ALG PALMER TRAFFIC STOP
8/7/2024 APPROX LOC: 3008 TRAFFIC STOP
QUENTIN RD
8/7/2024 1701 GOLF RD UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024 1225 CARNEGIE ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/7/2024 2802 TERN CT AMBULANCE CALL

8/8/2024 7:35:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/7/12024

8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024

8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024

8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024

RMP24-001685

RMP24-001687
RMP24-001686

RMP24-001689

RMP24-001690
RMP24-001688

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

800 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2904 CAMPBELL ST
104 DAHLIA CT
5717 JESSICA CT
2492 SMITH ST
3250 MEACHAM RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4770 CALVERT DR
RING RD / GOLF RD

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

3201 CENTRAL RD
3900 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:2402
ALGONQUIN RD

5802 NORTH CORONA DR
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR

1155 GOLF RD

2306 ALGONQUIN RD
4728 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

560 S HICKS RD

5407 CHATEAU DR

Incident

VANDALISM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
SUBJECT STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 3

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
LOUD NOISE

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
JUVENILE NUISANCE
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

CODE 2

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/8/2024 7:35:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

8/7/12024

8/7/2024

8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024

8/7/2024

8/7/12024

8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024
8/7/12024
8/7/2024

RMP24-001691

RMP24-001692

205 COLLEGE CROSSING

APPROX LOC:2400
ALGONQUIN RD

600 HICKS RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5513
CHATEAU DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

1470 GOLF RD

1735 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2502 WILLOW LN

5450 ASTOR LN

2121 EUCLID AVE
1401 ROHLWING RD
3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:2309
KIRCHOFF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ARREST ON WARRANT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/8/2024 7:35:57 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/8/2024 7:35:57 AM



