



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/7/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		2 WISCASSET ON AUBURN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/7/2024		FREMONT ST / THEDA LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001684</b>	1900 BUSSE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC: 2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2024		S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		3408 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		EUCLID KINGS WALK RVS423	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2024		KIRCHOFF PLAZA EA47170	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2024		ALG PALMER	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC: 3008 QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2024		1701 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		1225 CARNEGIE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2024		2802 TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001685</b>	800 ROHLWING RD	<b>VANDALISM</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/7/2024		2904 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/7/2024		104 DAHLIA CT	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		5717 JESSICA CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/7/2024		2492 SMITH ST	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/7/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001687</b>	4770 CALVERT DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001686</b>	RING RD / GOLF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	
8/7/2024		E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3900 BERDNICK ST	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC:2402 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		5802 NORTH CORONA DR	<b>CODE 3</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		4305 WEBER DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		1155 GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001689</b>	2306 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS NOISE</b>	
8/7/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	<b>JUVENILE NUISANCE</b>	
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001690</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001688</b>	560 S HICKS RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2024		5407 CHATEAU DR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/7/2024		205 COLLEGE CROSSING	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		600 HICKS RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001691</b>	2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ARREST ON WARRANT	
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC:5513 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		1470 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024	<b>RMP24-001692</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2024		2502 WILLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	ELEVATOR CALL	
8/7/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2024		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2024		APPROX LOC:2309 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER